Instruction 1(b)

FORM 5

Form 3 Holdings Reported.

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

 •	• •	 	 			-			_
			Wa	ashir	ngto	n,	D.C	. 2	205

Washington,	D.C.	20549	
rvasiliigton,	D.C.	20343	

Igton, D.C. 20549	OMB APPROVAL				
OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL	OMB Number:	3235-0362			

1.0

OWNFRSHIP	OMB Number: Estimated average b hours per response:	

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Form 4 Transactions Reported. or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

			. ,						
1. Name and Addres			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol LGI Homes, Inc. [LGIH]	(Check a	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner				
(Last) 1450 LAKE RO	(First)	(Middle)	3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2021	1	Officer (give title below) CFO and Trea	Other (specify below)			
(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Line)	lual or Joint/Group Filir Form filed by One Rep Form filed by More tha Person	orting Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	vative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Bene	ficially					

rable 1 Hon Bontaine Coounties Nequines, Disposes on C. Bononolain, Chines												
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	3. Transaction Code (Instr.	4. Securities Ac Of (D) (Instr. 3,		A) or Disposed	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
		(Month/Day/Year)	8)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)				
Common Stock	03/31/2021		A ⁽¹⁾	70	A	\$126.91	115,631	D				
Common Stock	06/30/2021		A ⁽²⁾	10	A	\$137.65	115,641	D				
Common Stock	09/30/2021		A ⁽³⁾	10	A	\$120.62	115,651	D				
Common Stock	12/31/2021		A ⁽⁴⁾	11	A	\$131.31	115,662	D				
Common Stock	12/20/2021		G ⁽⁵⁾	13,174	A	\$0	13,174	I	By Charles Merdian 2021 Trust			

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) or Dispo	expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) curities quired or posed (D) str. 3, 4		7. Titl Amou Secur Unde Deriv Secur 3 and	int of rities rlying ative rity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reporting person is voluntarily reporting the acquisition of the Issuer's common stock pursuant to the LGI Homes, Inc. Employee Stock Purchase Program ("ESPP"), for the ESPP purchase period of January 1, 2021 through March 31, 2021. This transaction is also exempt from Rule 16b-3(c). In accordance with the ESPP, these shares were purchased based on 85% of the closing stock price on March 31, 2021, the last trading day of the purchase period.
- 2. The reporting person is voluntarily reporting the acquisition of the Issuer's common stock pursuant to the ESPP, for the ESPP purchase period of April 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021. This transaction is also exempt from Rule 16b-3(c). In accordance with the ESPP, these shares were purchased based on 85% of the closing stock price on June 30, 2021, the last trading day of the purchase period.
- 3. The reporting person is voluntarily reporting the acquisition of the Issuer's common stock pursuant to the ESPP, for the ESPP purchase period of July 1, 2021 through September 30, 2021. This transaction is also exempt from Rule 16b-3(c). In accordance with the ESPP, these shares were purchased based on 85% of the closing stock price on September 30, 2021, the last trading day of the
- 4. The reporting person is voluntarily reporting the acquisition of the Issuer's common stock pursuant to the ESPP, for the ESPP purchase period of October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021. This transaction is also exempt from Rule 16b-3(c). In accordance with the ESPP, these shares were purchased based on 85% of the closing stock price on December 31, 2021, the last trading day of the
- 5. On December 20, 2021, the Charles Merdian 2021 Trust was formed, the Reporting Person was appointed the trustee of such Trust and the settlor of such Trust contributed 13,174 shares of the Issuer's common stock to such Trust.

Remarks:

/s/ Charles Michael Merdian 01/28/2022

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.